

Thursday, February 11, 2016

SF0008S2001/ADOPTED

Page 5-line 3	After	"local"	delete	balance	of	line	and
	insert	"and sta	te bicyo	cle and".			

Page 5-line 12 Delete "established" insert "public".

Page 5-line 15 After "trails" insert ";" and delete balance of line.

Page 5-line 16 Delete. COOPER

SF0020S2001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 9 After "39-15-107(a)(ix)" insert "and (b)(vii)".

Page 2-after line 10 Insert:

"(b) Payment. The following shall apply:

(vii) If any vendor collects a tax in excess of that imposed by this article it shall be remitted to the department after making reasonable attempts to identify and refund the excess tax to the taxpayer that originally paid the tax;". CASE

SF0028S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 19	Delete	"base	his	determinations	on"	insert
	"consid	ler".				

Page 2-line 21	After "comm	ission." i	insert " <u>Th</u>	e supervisor
	shall make	his dete	rmination	following a
	hearing of	the oil	and gas	conservation
	commission	examiners	s held	under the
	commission's	rules	and	regulations
	pertaining	to the	class II	underground
	injection co	ntrol prog	ram.".	

Page 2-line 22 Delete the Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0028SS001/A) to this line and further amend as follows: after "operator"



Thursday, February 11, 2016

ins	ert	" <u>,</u>	the	direct	or	and	all	persons	with
a :	prop	erty	ı iı	nterest	in	th	e pi	roperty	where
the	per	mit	is	issued"	•				

Page 2-line	23	After '	'and	" i	nsert	"shall	pro	vide	the
		operator	,	all	person	s with	a	prope	rty
		interest	in	the	propert	y where	the	permit	is
		issued	and	all	l perso	ns with	n a	prope	rty
		interest	imp	pacte	ed by the	e permit	wit:	h".	

Page 3-line 4 After "operator" insert "and any person with a property interest in the property where the permit is issued".

Page 3-line 5

After "commission." Insert "Any person with a property interest impacted by the permit may also request a hearing before the Wyoming oil and gas conservation commission.". VON FLATERN, ROTHFUSS

SF0033S2001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 2-line 13

After "(A)" delete balance of line and insert "The primary business activity or purpose of the legal entity is the avoidance of paying Wyoming taxes and fees;".

Page 2-line 14 Delete.

Page 3-line 1 After "file" insert "or pay".

Page 3-line 2 After "file" insert "or pay".

Page 3-after line 3 Insert:

"(E) The business entity has not deducted
vehicle depreciation or expenses in a federal income tax
return.". MEIER

SF0033S2002/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 17

After "jurisdiction" insert "for at least one (1) year. Under no circumstances shall a registered agent be deemed to provide the legal entity with a physical location".

MEIER



Thursday, February 11, 2016

SF0034SS001/ADOPTED

Page 8-line 5	Before "some" insrecipient".	ert "to	a a	designated
Page 9-line 11	After "fiduciary" recipient".	insert	"or	designated
Page 9-line 13	After "fiduciary" recipient".	insert	"or	designated
Page 9-line 16	After "fiduciary's" recipient's".	insert	"or	designated
Page 24-line 18	After "fiduciary's" recipient's".	insert	"or	designated
Page 25-line 4	After "(iii)" insertiduciary,". CASE, CI		the	case of a

SF0036S2001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 7 Delete "17-29-304(b)" insert "17-29-304 by creating a new subsection (c)".

Page 1-lines 11 through 15 Delete and insert:

- "(c) Factors intrinsic to the character and operation of a limited liability company, including a limited liability company with a single member and manager, shall not be considered for purposes of imposing liability on any member or manager for the debts, obligations or other liabilities of the company. Factors intrinsic to the character and operation of a limited liability company include:
- (i) Treatment as a disregarded or pass-through entity for tax purposes;
 - (ii) Flexible operation or organization;
- <u>(iii)</u> The exercise of ownership, influence and governance by members or managers or by one (1) member or manager;



Thursday, February 11, 2016

(iv) The protection of wealth from the acts of the limited liability company.".

Page 2-lines 1 through 3 Delete. NICHOLAS, P.

SF0037SS001/ADOPTED

Page 9-line 4	Strike "not more than".
Page 9-line 5	Delete new language strike existing language.
Page 9-line 6	Strike.
Page 17-line 22	Strike "Not more than"; delete "seventy-five percent".
Page 17-line 23	Delete new language strike existing language.
Page 18-line 1	Strike "political party.".
Page 18-line 22	After "Wyoming" insert "."; strike "not more than".
Page 18-line 23	After stricken "(5)" delete new language strike existing language.
Page 19-line 1	Strike "in the same political party.".

SF0038SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-After line 14 Insert:

"(c) The governor, after consultation with the chief information officer, may set a date for specific agencies to comply with subsection (a) of this section and may revise that date as necessary.".

Page 4-line 3 Delete "such". CASE, CHAIRMAN

CASE, CHAIRMAN